


WELCOME TO ALL NEWCOMERS AND VISITORS
Please complete the information card and place it in the offering 
plate or hand it to one of the ushers. 

WE, THE PEOPLE OF HOLY COMFORTER
Though very diverse politically and socially, care for each other 
and care deeply for how our faith is manifested in the community. 
We believe all people are equal in God’s hand. Our nurturing 
congregation has an appreciation for diverse perspectives and 
opinions. We grow through a continually evolving and questioning 
discussion regarding our faith, God, and society. We welcome all, 
without reservation, into our Christian body to be part of a loving 
and sharing family.

WE CARE
Please call the church office at 336-227-4251 if you or someone 
you know needs visitation, prayers or other assistance because of 
illness or inability to attend worship service.

MISSION STATEMENT
To worship God, revealed to us as Creator, as Jesus the Christ, 
& as the Holy Spirit, and experience God’s presence within the 
church family, nurturing each other through a comprehensive 
parish program while affirming each other’s individual ministries 
and responding to Jesus’ continuing call to minister to others.

THE EPISCOPAL CHURCH WELCOMES YOU





On Palm Sunday the Passion Gospel of Mark will 
be read. If you were assigned to read on Sunday, 
March 24th, Martha Stewart has agreed to lead the 
practice session. 

PRACTICE WILL BE IN THE SANCTUARY AT 10AM
SATURDAY, MARCH 23.





THURSDAY, MARCH 28
SPEAKER: RICK MOORE

Our speaker March 28 will be Rick Moore. Rick enjoyed a long 
career as an engineer, focusing on industrial site location and 
permitting for large energy developments. He spent most 
of his career in Wyoming and Montana, where he worked 
for the state of Wyoming and later consulted with industrial 
and government clients across the western US. He moved to 
North Carolina a few years ago to be close to his daughter; 
he and his wife now live in Whitsett.

He will speak to us about nuclear energy, its history and 
future trends. He has particular expertise and experience 
addressing the nuclear waste issue.

TWIN LAKES
8AM for breakfast | 8:45 for the program

Coble Rehabilitation Center

If you have questions about the location or programs, 
contact Bob Kirchen (kirchenrv@gmail.com), 

Richard McBride (mcbride@elon.edu) or 
Phil Savage (savageboatman@bellsouth.net).

mailto:kirchenrv@gmail.com
mailto:mcbride@elon.edu
mailto:savageboatman@bellsouth.net














CONTACTS
BISHOP DIOCESAN                 The Rt. Rev. Sam Rodman | sam.rodman@episdionc.org
ASST. BISHOP The Rt. Rev. Jennifer Brooke-Davidson | jennifer.brookedavidson@episdionc.org__________________________________________________________________
MUSIC DIRECTOR                       Christin Baker | cbaker@hc-b.org
SEXTON                     Kelvin Bradsher | gareth.bradsher@yahoo.com
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATOR	 	 														Julia	Buffington	|	jbuffington@hc-b.org
NURSERY STAFF          Jan Kelly | jankelly159@gmail.com
NURSERY STAFF            EmmaLee Murphy | emma.murph26@icloud.com
NEWLIN PARTNERSHIP ADMIN. DIRECTOR  Mindy Robinson | newlinpartnership@gmail.com
ASSISTANT FOR YOUTH & FAMILY PROJECTS   Jocelyn Safrit | safritr@bellsouth.net
VERGER               Steven Swanner | jsswanner@gmail.com
PARISH ADMINISTRATOR     Cat Sykes | csykes@hc-b.org
RECTOR EMERITUS             The Rev. David R. Williams | david@davidrwilliams.org

VESTRY CONTACTS
PASTORAL CARE            Derek Bates | dbates@myhst.com
JUNIOR WARDEN         George Blaisdell | gblaisdell13@gmail.com
PERSONNEL            Pat House |phousenc@gmail.com
FINANCE                Sid Little | dslittle48@gmail.com
PARISH LIFE            Joanne McClusky | jmcclusky@triad.rr.com
STEWARDSHIP       Max Newbauer | maxnewbauer@yahoo.com
SENIOR WARDEN           Mark Thomas | mdthomas6@hotmail.com
ASSISTANT JUNIOR WARDEN         Gary Schilke | schilkesue@twc.com
COMMUNICATIONS & TECHNOLOGY Alex Stevens | alexanderforreststevens@gmail.com
CLERK              Julie Swanner | julieswanner@yahoo.com
MISSION & OUTREACH         Carol Thornell | cthornell2001@yahoo.com
WORSHIP & CHRISTIAN FORMATION             Diana Wallace | wallaced2000@yahoo.com

THE CHURCH OF THE HOLY COMFORTER
320 East Davis St (PO Box 1336), Burlington, NC 27216
info@hc-b.org • 336.227.4251                     WWW.HC-B.ORG

mailto:sam.rodman@episdionc.org
mailto:jennifer.brookedavidson@episdionc.org
mailto:cbaker@hc-b.org
mailto:gareth.bradsher@yahoo.com
mailto:jbuffington@hc-b.org
mailto:jankelly159@gmail.com
mailto:emma.murph26@icloud.com
mailto:newlinpartnership@gmail.com
mailto:safritr@bellsouth.net
mailto:jsswanner@gmail.com
mailto:csykes@hc-b.org
mailto:david@davidrwilliams.org
mailto:dbates@myhst.com
mailto:gblaisdell13@gmail.com
mailto:phousenc@gmail.com
mailto:dslittle48@gmail.com
mailto:jmcclusky@triad.rr.com
mailto:maxnewbauer@yahoo.com
mailto:mdthomas6@hotmail.com
mailto:schilkesue@twc.com
mailto:alexanderforreststevens@gmail.com
mailto:julieswanner@yahoo.com
mailto:cthornell2001@yahoo.com
mailto:wallaced2000@yahoo.com
mailto:info@hc-b.org

